



"Ukshin Hoti" University in Prizren

Cooperation Agreement

between

National Library of Kosovo "Pjetër Bogdani"

and

"Ukshin Hoti" University of Prizren

Two incumbents, Mr. Fazli Gajraku as director of the National Library of Kosovo "Pjetër Bogdani" and Prof. Asoc. Dr. Samedin Krrabaj as Rector of "Ukshin Hoti" University in Prizren, agree to strengthen and deepen their relationships as partners, hereinafter referred to as the parties, agree to increase cooperation in promoting multilateral exchanges in inter-institutional development function.

Article 1

The Parties shall assist in the collection, enrichment, conservation, storage and preservation of written and non-written national heritage, as well as the promotion of national cultural heritage.

Article 2

The Parties shall exercise the right upon one another to exchange their institutional bibliographic and/or scientific publications.

Article 3

The parties mutually exercise their right to exchange bibliographic and albanological information.

Article 4

The Parties shall cooperate in the organization of conferences, seminars, exhibitions, fairs, promotions of important publications by Albanian and foreign authors and/or researchers, joint national/international cultural/scientific activities, such as:

- From academic fields of common interest;
- Promoting, supporting and implementing joint research projects;
- Participation of students and staff in joint projects (with special requirements);
- Utilization of institutional resources (on special requests);
- Vocational training on library development and management (with special requirements).

Article 5

The National Library of Kosovo "Pjeter Bogdani" enables the membership of all students and teachers of "Ukshin Hoti" University in Prizren, as regular readers, in line with the NLK decision on membership for readers. The National Library of Kosovo "Pjeter Bogdani" provides reference services for students and academic staff of "Ukshin Hoti" University in Prizren, including collections information (access to over 700,000 titles), electronic and manual catalogs, research modes, borrowing methods, as well as the orientation of users to the relevant staff of the Library

Article 6

The Parties agree that the implementation of the activities shall be subject to the resources and potential available to each institution and to specific arrangements.

Article 7

Any article of this Agreement may be amended, modified or revoked at any time after mutual consultation and understanding between the parties.

Article 8

This Agreement is valid for a period of 3 (three) years from the date of signature. The agreement is automatically renewed tacitly for subsequent years, when both parties agree to this.

Non-renewal of this Agreement shall be affected through official communication by the Party concerned at least 3 months before its termination.

Article 9

The Agreement enters into force immediately. It shall be signed in two original copies in the Albanian language.

| For and on behalf of: | For and on behalf of: |
|---|--|
| National Library of Kosovo "Pjetër Bogdani" | " Ukshin Hoti" University in Prizren |
| Director: Fazli Gajraku | Rector: Prof. Asoc. Dr. Samedin Krrabaj |
| | |

Prishtinë, February 2023